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TRAFIEK 2020
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2020
					   
03.	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDFE - EGNR	 (6)
	 LX-TAI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGTD - ELLX	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LEMG - LFTZ	 (4)
05.	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ - LFMD	 (8)
	 OY-CRJ	 Canadair CRJ.200LR	 Copenhagen Air Taxi	 LPPT - EKBI	
06.	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 EVRA - GMTT	 (12)
	 G-DJET	 Diamond DA.42	 Diamond Executive Aviation	 LFML - EGNE	 (7)
07.	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEAL - LOWI	
	 G-YDEA	 Diamond DA.42	 Diamond Executive Aviation	 EGNE - EGNE	
	 OO-HCA	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	
08.	 G-NETY	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 EBUL - EBUL	 (16)
	 LX-NEW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGL - EBBR	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFMD - EGHO	 (27)
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
10.	 LX-JFU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLF - ELLX	
	 LX-TAI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 ELLX - LSGG	
	 OK-BII	 Beech 400A	 Praga Aviation	 LKPR - LKPR	
11.	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (18)
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
12.	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	  
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
13.	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
14.	 F-HUNK	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 LEMG - LFPB	  
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB - EBGB	 (29)
	 5A-DUA	 Beech B200	 Aspen Medical	 DTTA - DTTA	
	 ST-32	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	  
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	  
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	  
	 OK-HAR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	 (17)
15.	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Beech Continental Club	 LFAT-LFAT-LFAC	 (15/6)
	 OY-SNE	 Cirrus SR.22	 Sun Air	 EKBI - EKBI	  
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
16.	 D-CDCM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 UUWW - EGHI	 (17)
17.	 G-FDPS	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel (arr 1/12/2019)	 dep to EBGG	
18.	 G-OPOT	 Agusta A.109S	 Castle Air	 EGKB - EGKB	  
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EDFE - EDFE	 (21)
	 SP-IAF	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Nextgen Aviation Group (delivery)	 ELLX - based	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 EGKB - EHRD	 (21)
	 M-3	 SA-316B Alouette III	 Belgian Navy	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
19.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD - EDKB	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGTD - EGTD	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EHMZ - LKPR	 (26)
	 OO-AAR	 Robinson R.44	 AA Rent bvba	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OO-GWB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBNM	 (13/6)
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 local flight	
	 YU-BST	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 LSGS - LSGS	 (24)
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
20.	 D-ETPM	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 THH Huinink bv	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (21)
21.	 F-GBLZ	 Cessna TU.206G Stationair 6	 AAS	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (2/7)
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - LSGC	
	 LX-PCC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LSGG - LIML	 (22)
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST - EBST	 (3)
22.	 OK-HAR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	
	 OO-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LSZH - 	
	 YU-PZM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 UUWW - LYBE	



2 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2020/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
20

23.	 OO-HBU	 Cessna F.172N	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBFS - EBFS	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EHAM - EHAM	 (3)
24.	 OK-HAR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	 (25)
25.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EDKA - EBKT	
	 G-PKHA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Beheer bv	 EHRD-EBLG-EHRD	
26.	 F-HAJD	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Luxmarine SA	 LFMN - LFRB	 (2)
27.	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	  
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	  
	 OK-HAR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	 (29)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGHO - LOXK	
28.	 F-HNAV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR - EBBR	  
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGLK - LFRC	 (31)
	 ST-32	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
29.	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 CYYT - EDQD	 (12)
30.	 G-FDPS	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG - EBMO	 (13)
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDG - EDDG	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 F. Ceuppens	 EBSG - based	
	 9A-DWA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Winair	 LJLJ - LIRN	
31.	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFRG - EDDG	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGLD - EDMO	 (3)
					   
First visits				  
14.	 F-HUNK	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair		
15.	 OY-SNE	 Cirrus SR.22	 Sun Air		
18.	 G-OPOT	 Agusta A.109S	 Castle Air		
	 SP-IAF	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Nextgen Aviation Group (delivery)		
21.	 F-GBLZ	 Cessna TU.206G Stationair 6	 AAS		
	 LX-PCC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 	
22.	 OO-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv		
26.	 F-HAJD	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Luxmarine SA		


